

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21828/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2005 in OA Nos.2715/2003, 4084/2003,26/2004,207/2004 and WP No.22344/2004 & dated 17/03/2006 in RA Nos.17/2006,18/2006,19/2006,21/2006 and WA No.22/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.K.SENTHIL KUMAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C)NOS.10304-10305 of 2009
(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NOS.11005-11008 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C)NO.23018 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.23629 of 2007
(With appln. for directions and permission to file rejoinder affidavit, with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.23852 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.23857 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.23883 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.23905 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

1

SLP(C)NO.23939 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.23992 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.23993 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.23995 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.24000 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.24072 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.28033 of 2009
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)NOS.6855-6856 of 2008
(With office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.7382 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 8127 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9337 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

2

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi,Adv.

Mr. K. Venkatramani,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.
Ms. Malvika J.,Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao,ASG
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,AAG
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan,Adv.
Mr. Selvin Raja,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin,Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 5th August, 2014.

In pursuance of the directions of this Court, the
concerned officers are present in the Court today.

They are not required to remain present at the next
date of hearing. Their presence is dispensed with.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar